Dear Parents and Carers,

Are you navigating Special Educational Needs and/or
Disabilities (SEND) with your child in Cheshire West & Chester?

We want to hear from you about your experiences and
views on education, health and social services - to help you
with your SEND journey.

Who We Are:

We are parents and carers supporting children with SEND.
We are volunteers, united in our mission to ensure every child thrives,
regardless of diagnosis.

Our Mission:

Amplify Voices: Advocating for your child’s needs within Education,
Health and Social Services.

Partnership: Collaborating with services to fill support gaps.
Expert Advice: Providing guidance and resources, no diagnosis needed.
Continuous Improvement: Working together to improve services
for all children with SEND.

Independence:

Please note: We are independent, not affiliated with the council.
Which helps us truly represent your lived experiences.

We need your voice to create an inclusive and supportive
environment for all children with SEND in Cheshire West & Chester!
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Parent Carer Forum
Cheshire West & Chester

We want to hear from parents and carers

Come along and listen to our speakers, share your views and experiences, get
support, connect with other parents and carers... at any of the following events...

In-Person Forum
S .
Neurodiversity Forum Onllne ForumS

Thursday 13th November 2025 PCF Who Are We? & Meet the Directors
9:30am - 1:30pm Tuesday 30th September 2025
Hartford Golf Club, Northwich 10:00am — 11:30am
Preparation for Adulthood
Thursday 26th February 2026
9:30am - 1:30pm
Civic Hall, Ellesmere Port

Early Years - Sleep & Toileting
Thursday 4th December 2025
10:00am — 11:30am

i . Benefits & Support
Education, Inclusion & Mental Health Wednesday 11th March 2026

Tuesday 12th May 2026 10:00am - 11:30am
10:00am - 2:00pm
Vicars Cross Golf Club, Chester Short Breaks & Charitable Support
Tuesday 9th June 2026
10:00am - 11:30am

Drop-ins & :
Coffeg Events O"'"‘le Parent
Centre, Winsford: Tl' al nNnin g
Fri 10th Oct 2025, 10am-12pm Empowerment & Communication

Lache Children’s Centre, Chester: Tuesday 14th October 2025
Fri 23rd Jan 2026, 1.30pm-3pm 1:00pm - 230pm

Wharton Children’s

i 15 Centre, E Port:
Jlaw Abbey Children’s
st Fri 12th Jun 2026, 10am-12pm

ity Centre, Neston:
Neston Community
Fri 1st May 2026, 10am-12pm

nding other Coffee Events in
check our website for updates.

Help to navigate the SEND system
Tuesday 13th January 2026
10:00am - 1 1:30am

Supportin Education
Thursday 30th April 2026
10:00am - 11:30am

We will be atte
2025/26 so please

All events are free and everyone is welcome.
In-person and online events require booking. All information about our events will be on our website.

www.pcfcheshirewest.org




